

## Westchester County

800 Michaelian Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators. com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-249 Version: 1

Type: RESOLUTION - Public Status: Passed

Hearing

File created: 6/2/2023 In control: Board of Legislators

**On agenda:** 7/10/2023 **Final action:** 6/20/2023

Enactment date: 6/20/2023 Enactment #: RES-2023-99

Title: PH-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Harrison

Sponsors: County Executive

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PH-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Harrison-DRAFT.PDF, 2. PH-Sewer District Mod-Removal-

Harrison-SIGNED BY COMMITTEE.pdf, 3. PH-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Harrison - PH FINAL

| Date      | Ver. | Action By  | Action                         | Result |
|-----------|------|--|--------------------------------|--------|
| 7/10/2023 | 1    | Board of Legislators                             | public hearing held            | Pass   |
| 6/20/2023 | 1    | Public Works & Transportation                    | signed by committee            | Pass   |
| 6/20/2023 | 1    | Term End 2023 (Environment,<br>Energy & Climate) | approved                       | Pass   |
| 6/20/2023 | 1    | Budget & Appropriations                          | signed by committee            | Pass   |
| 6/20/2023 | 1    | Board of Legislators                             | adopted and public hearing set | Pass   |
| 6/5/2023  | 1    | Board of Legislators                             | referred to committee          | Pass   |

## **PH-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Harrison**

A Public Hearing on "AN ACT to modify the Mamaroneck Valley Sanitary Sewer District by the removal of four (4) parcels of property located in the Town of Harrison from the district." [Public Hearing set for July 10, 2023 at 7:30 p.m.]. INTRO ACT:2023-251.

SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY & CLIMATE